NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION NO. 2549-2020
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 42 -2020: Date of publication – 30 October 2020
“MRS V VAN WYK (DA): TO ASK THE MINISTER OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE”
1.   	Whether the Chief Executive Officer of the Pan South African Language Board (PanSALB) resigned; if not; what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) on what date, (b) what were the reasons for the specified person’s resignation, (c) who is acting in the position and (d) from what date has the person been acting in the position;
(2)	whether the Chief Financial Officer of PanSALB resigned; if so, (a) on what date, (b) what were the reasons for the specified person’s resignation, (c) who is acting in the position and (d) from what date has the person been acting in the position;
(3)	whether the Executive Head: Languages of PanSALB resigned; if so, (a) on what date, (b) what were the reasons for the specified person’s resignation, (c) who is acting in the position and (d) from what date has the person been acting in the position?	NW3220E
REPLY:
1(a). The Chief Executive Officer of PanSALB, has not resigned as is still in the employ of PanSALB, (b-d) falls off.
2(a). Yes, the Chief Financial Officer of PanSALB, resigned in March 2020, (b) Career Development, Better offer (Competitive Salary package), (c) former Acting CFO 	Ms. VeliswaDwamena, and (d) acted as CFO from March 2020 to 30 	September 2020. 

3(a). No, the Executive Head of Languages was dismissed effective 15 June 2017,   (b) dismissed due to Ill Health / Incapacity, (c) Joint Acting - Mr. LufunoNdlovu(Acting period: April 2019 – 30 June 2019) and 01 August 2019 until 31 July 	2020. Dr. Sally Maepa (Acting period: 01 July 2017 and 01 April 2019 to 30 June 2019), former acting Executive Head: Languages. Ms. NikiweMatebula is currently acting, and (d) Ms. Matebula acted as Executive Head: Languages from 01 August 2020 to date.













[bookmark: _GoBack]
